



Ms. Rebecca Grill 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Rebecca Grill:

Your appointment as a member of the West Allis Tourism Commission has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are not required to take an Oath of Office.

Yours very truly,

Marica Schultz y Monica Schultz City Clerk

jls Enclosure

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Ms. Rebecca Grill:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 2nd day of August, 2016, you were duly appointed to the office of:

**West Allis Tourism Commission** 

Dated this 17th day of August, 2016.

Monica Schultz

Monica Schultz ex





Alderperson Martin Weigel 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Alderperson Martin Weigel:

Your appointment as a member of the West Allis Tourism Commission has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are not required to take an Oath of Office.

Yours very truly,

Monica Schultz W Monica Schultz City Clerk

jls Enclosure

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Alderperson Martin Weigel:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 2nd day of August, 2016, you were duly appointed to the office of:

**West Allis Tourism Commission** 

Dated this 17th day of August, 2016.

Monica Schultz

Monica Schultz en





August 2, 2016

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith appointing Mr. Rod Raschka as a member of the newly-established West Allis Tourism Commission. He serves as the West Allis Hotel and Motel Industry Representative. His one-year term expires on January 1, 2018.

Mr. Raschka is the General Manager of the Hampton Inn & Suites Milwaukee West, located at 8201 West Greenfield Avenue in West Allis.

Your confirmation of this appointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,

Mayor

DD:ifw

MYR\CMTES\RASCHKA.TOURISM

on Temo





Mr. Rod Raschka, General Manager Hampton Inn & Suites Milwaukee West 8201 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mr. Rod Raschka:

Your appointment as a member of the West Allis Tourism Commission has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten days of receipt of the notice.

Enclosed is the City's Code of Ethics and the Ordinance Relating to Requiring Attendance of the Board, Commission and Committee Members. Please read the booklet, and return the completed Acknowledgement form to the City Clerk's Office.

Yours very truly,

Monica Schultz

Monica Schultz

City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Mr. Rod Raschka:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 2nd day of August, 2016, you were duly appointed to the office of:

**West Allis Tourism Commission** 

Dated this 17th day of August, 2016.

Monica Schultz

Monica Schultz ex



Monica Schultz
City Clerk
City Clerk's Office
414.302.8220
mschultz@westalliswi.gov

July 25, 2017

Mayor Dan Devine 7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Mayor Devine:

On August 2, 2016, Mr. Rod Raschka was appointed as a member of the West Allis Tourism Commission. His term expires January 1, 2018.

On July 7, 2017, Mr. Rod Raschka filed his Oath of Office with the City Clerk's Office, and on August 22, 2016 submitted his Code of Ethics Acknowledgement, and is eligible to serve as a member of the above said Committee.

Very truly yours,

Marica Schultzar

Monica Schultz City Clerk

ljr

to the of CITY CI will su discharg	AUKE fice of  OF WES pport the ge the du d and swe day of blic	ST AI e Control tiles of	LIS, in N	Milwaul of the U ce to th	Tour kee Co Jnited	States and	have no	n t yet e	ntered upon ion of the St ME GOD.	the duties t	d or appointed)	in and for the ear (or affirm) that will faithfully
(Section 19.01 Wisconsin Statutes)								(print name)				
						***************************************						
e .					en v				e ë			
. "						3.5						•
		*					i			s Book	R 353	M.o.
ОАТН ОҒ	Rod Raschka	* * * * * * * * *	as Member of the West Allis Tourism Commission	City of West Allis, Wisconsin	Milwaukee County, Wisconsin	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	Filed this 7th day of July , 20 17		MS/ljr CITY CLERK		4	





August 2, 2016

Honorable Members of the West Allis Common Council City Hall West Allis, Wisconsin

Dear Council Members:

I am herewith appointing Ms. Laura Mueller as a member of the newly-established West Allis Tourism Commission. She serves as the Citizen-at-Large. Her one-year term expires on January 1, 2018.

Ms. Mueller has been a West Allis homeowner since May 2010. She resides at 803 South 90<sup>th</sup> Street. She is a graduate of Rufus King High School and Alverno College. She is the Marketing Director for the Pabst Theater Group, which includes the Riverside Theater, Turner Hall Ballroom, and other spaces.

Ms. Mueller has over 12 years of experience in the concert industry and non-profit world. She is solidly credentialed in marketing and social media and manages day-to-day communication with artist management and planning advertising and promotional efforts.

Ms. Mueller volunteers for the Friends of the Hank Aaron State Trail, serving on the Board of Directors and managing the group's social media accounts. She previously served as volunteer marketing manager for the Milwaukee Lakefront Marathon.

Your confirmation of this appointment will be appreciated by the undersigned.

Sincerely,

Dan Devine,

Mayor

DD:jfw

MYR/CMTES/MUELLER.TOURISM





Ms. Laura Mueller 803 S. 90<sup>th</sup> St. West Allis, WI 53214

Dear Ms. Mueller:

Your appointment as a member of the West Allis Tourism Commission has received approval by the West Allis Common Council and Notice of Appointment is enclosed.

You are required by State Law to file an oath of office with the City Clerk within ten days of receipt of the notice.

Enclosed is the City's Code of Ethics and the Ordinance Relating to Requiring Attendance of the Board, Commission and Committee Members. Please read the booklet, and return the completed Acknowledgement form to the City Clerk's Office.

Yours very truly,

Monica Schultzer

Monica Schultz City Clerk

ljr

Enclosure

Office of the Clerk, City of West Allis

TO: Ms. Laura Mueller:

You are hereby notified that at a meeting of the Common Council in and for the City of West Allis in the County of Milwaukee, Wisconsin, on the 2nd day of August, 2016, you were duly appointed to the office of:

**West Allis Tourism Commission** 

Dated this 17th day of August, 2016.

Monica Schultz

Monica Schultz ex